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Friday 8th March 2024 

    Reception Strudda Bank Farm Trip 

 

On Tuesday the Reception children visited Strudda Bank Farm.  They had a 
great day; they fed the cows, sat on tractors, collected eggs, watched the 
dogs in action and stroked the emus!!   All in a days work at the farm! 

Thank you again to Farmer Kev and Farmer Vicky for welcoming        
Bransty Primary School.  Well done to the children behaving so well! 
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Friday 8th  March 2024 

      World Book Day 

On Thursday 7th March we celebrated World Book Day. The children all looked fantastic in 
their pyjamas and book character costumes. We had a fabulous day completing activities 
linked to reading. We had a book swap where children could swap their old books for 
some exciting new ones. We all brought our favourite books into school and joined in with 
a game called DEAR- drop everything and read! When the children heard the whistle they 
had to drop everything and read, they really enjoyed doing this! All of the classes wrote 
their own page to our school story called The Place that Surrounds Me, this is based upon 
the book The Street Beneath My Feet, by Charlotte Guillain.  Well done everyone for      
making it a successful celebration of reading :)  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Library Bus Visit  

On Friday the Library Bus came to school; all the children got the               
opportunity to visit the bus throughout the day, they returned a       
Library book and exchanged it for a new one; this was great  

timing with this week celebrating World Book Day! 
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   Red Nose Day Friday 15th March 2024 

 

On Friday 15th March we will be raising awareness of Red Nose 
Day (Comic Relief).   

Red Nose Day is an annual fundraising campaign created by 
Comic Relief to end child poverty throughout the world. The                           
organisation funds programs which help keep children safe and 
healthy while providing them with support and education.  

 

We invite everyone to come into school that day ‘wearing red’. 

There is a voluntary donation of £1  and there are red noses for 
sale on the ‘shop’ section of PAConnect  
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Friday 8th March 2024 

         Easter Events 
 
Please note a change to our scheduled Easter events; there will no longer be a 
CPTA Easter snack shack on Wednesday 27th March. 
 
Our wonderful CPTA will be at our Easter Bingo Event on Tuesday 26th 
March where they will be selling refreshments, raffle tickets and lots of Easter 
themed goodies!! 
 
This will take place in the main hall after school finishes. 
 
We are delighted to announce that our Whitehaven Town Crier; Marc Goodwin 
will be calling the Bingo for us! 
 
There are lots of prizes to be won; thank you all for your kind donations so far! 
 
Monies raised from the Bingo event will go towards us getting a school 
'Reading Shed'  
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Friday 8th March 2024 

Monday 11th March 2024 Life Education Visit 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 Life Education Visit 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 

A.M 

Year 5 Science Fair Visit-St.Bee’s 
School  

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day  

‘Wear Red’ 

Voluntary £1 Donation and red noses 
for sale  

Tuesday 19th March 2024 

5.30p.m 

UDance, Carnegie Theatre 

Wednesday 20th March 2024-
Friday 22nd March 2024 

Year 4 Coniston Residential  

Thursday 21st March 2024 

11.45a.m  

Reception Parent/carer lunch  

 

Thursday 21st—Friday 22nd 
March 2024 

Year 3 Residential  

Tuesday 26th March 2024 

3.30p.m 

Easter Bingo and CPTA Easter Event  

 

 
Thursday 28th March 2024 Break up for Easter Holidays 

 
Tuesday 16th April 2024 Return to school 8.45a.m  
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Friday 8th March 2024 

Thursday 18th April 2024-                
Friday 19th April 2024 

Years 1 and 2 Residential 

Tuesday 23rd April 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 2 parent/carer lunch  

Thursday 25th April 2024 Colour Run 

Monday 6th May 2024 Bank Holiday—School Closed  

Tuesday 7th May 2024 

11.45a.m  

Year 3 parent/carer lunch  

Tuesday 21st May 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 4 parent/carer lunch  

Friday 24th May 2024 

 

Break up for Half Term 

SPORTS DAY, COPELAND          
STADIUM 

 

Monday 3rd June 2024 Children return to school 8.45a.m 

 
Tuesday 11th June 2024 Year 5 parent/carer lunch 

Tuesday 18th June 2024- 

Friday 21st June 2024 

Year 6 London Residential 

Tuesday 25th June 2024 

11.45a.m 

Year 6 parent/carer lunch 

Thursday 27th June 2024 Whole School Walk 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 Move up Day  

Thursday 11th July 2024 Rosehill Event pm/night– KS2  

Tuesday 16th July 2024 Open afternoon N-Year 5 

Reports sent home  

Thursday 18th July 2024 Year 6 Leavers Bash 5-7p.m 

Friday 19th July 2024 Break up for Summer Holidays  

Wednesday 4th September 2024 First day of Academic Year 2024-
2025 


